# LAS POSITAS COLLEGE Equipment, Apparatus and Service Requisition

#R 319-15899

FOR REIMBURSEMENT: Lis	1 5								
SUGGESTED VENDOR REQUESTOR'S NAME	MA Laboratories    DATE WRITTEN		IDIVISION/ DEDARTMENT	TEOr inventory purposes includ	la #20m #			FFICE USE ONL	
LaVaughn Hart	DATE WRITTEN DATE REQUIRED DIVISION/ DEPARTMENT For inventory purposes include room # where 3/11/2016 STEMPS equipment will reside: 804 L.Hart/D Field					10:			
DESCRIPTION	(PRODUCT, TYPE,	SIZE, COLOR,	STOCK NUMBER)		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDE	DCOST
D3-4G16AS1	M378B5173QH0CK0	4G-1600-8C SA			1	15	\$ 21.00	\$	315.00
G1820BOX	CELERON 2.7GHZ 2M	LGA1150 BOX			1	15	\$ 32.00	\$ .	480.00
GH24NSC0B	LG OVDRW 24x SATA	DWDRW NO SW			1	15	\$ 13.50	\$	202.50
HD-W25AAKX	WD2500AAKX SATA3	250G 16MB 3.5			1	15	\$ 46.00	\$	690.00
MB-H81G4R2	ASR/1150/H81/M-ATX		71 F3	And Allengary	1	15	\$ 42.00	\$	630.00
EV-210HS51	EVGA GT 210 512MB	HDMI FANLES	Lib roti	The parities	1	15	\$ 29.00	\$	435.00
CA-IM1207P	IM MATX MINI TOWE	R 400W	MAR 1	7 2016	1	15	\$ 24.00	\$	360.00
			B of gradual a firm	Muy Tagriens				\$	_
								\$	_
								\$	-
								\$	-
Vendor Information/ R	emit To:		Deliver To [list nam	ne & room # (optional)]:				\$	-
MA Laboratories,	Inc.		LaVaughn Hart, LPC					\$	-
San Jose, CA 95132	2		Room 804					\$	-
www.malabs.com			5					\$	-
408-941-0808								•	
Comments:	indication .	O Equip	Mout SPI6	STEMPS	Subtota	al		\$	3,112.50
1	MSHUCHUNG	e Eguip	(	STEMPS Spring-20	Tax		\$ 0.0950	\$	295.69
				opris = 20	Shippin	ıg (if av	ailable):		\$207.84
Original invoices and receipts must be attached for payment. Include current taxes unless incorporated in price.						TOTAL COST	\$ 3,	,616.03	
ACCOUNT # 333116-34900-640101-									
	FUND	ORG		ECETROGRAM	Busines	ss Offic	e		
APPROVALS	Supervisor/ Coordinate	ator/ Director	4/16 MA	AR 16 2016 Dean	VP/ Pre	Sident	3	116/16	
MA Laboratories 15 computer	3-10-16.xls, 3/11/2016		AP ACA	DEMIC SERVICES					

MA Laboratories, Inc. 2075 N. Capitol Ave. San Jose, CA 95132

#### INVOICE# 711812

#### CUSTOMER# 9999

\* PRO FORMA INVOICE \* PRO FORMA INVOICE \* PRO FORMA INVOICE \*

Web: www.malabs.com, sales@malabs.com

Tel: 408-941-0808

BILL TO:

SHIP TO:

COLLEGE

COMPANY

2923 HELMSLEY DR

2923 HELMSLEY DR

SAN JOSE, CA 95132

SAN JOSE, CA 95132

Telephone:

SHIP DATE SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	TERMS C				
02/11/1			Call	ORIGIN COD COMPANY CHECK			
PURCHASE	ORDER NU	IMBER	ORDER DATE			ORDER NUMBER	
			02/11/16	ANLEX x540 1119			-259
	NTITY		ITEM	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	EXTENDED
QTY.REQ.	SHIPPED	B.O.	NUMBER			PRICE	PRICE
15	15	0	D3-4G16AS1	 М378B5173QH0-СК	0 4G-1600-8C SA	21.00	315.00
15	15	0	G1820BOX	CELERON 2.7GHZ	2M LGA1150 BOX	32.00	480.00
15	15	0	GH24NSC0B	LG DVDRW 24X SA	ATA DVDRW NO SW	13.50	202.50
15	15	0	HD-W25AAKX	WD2500AAKX SATA	3 250G 16MB 3.5	46.00	690.00
15	15	0	MB-H81G4R2	   ASR/1150/H81/M- 	ATX	42.00	630.00
15	15	0	EV-210HS51	EVGA GT 210 512	MB HDMI FANLESS	29.00	435.00
15	15	0	REB-210HS5	REBATE ON 65478	EV-210HS51	-1.00	-15.00
15	15	0	CA-IM1207P	IM MATX MINI TO	WER 400W	24.00	360.00
1	1	0	xxxx	HANDLING			
* AN AU * IS GE * THESE * Index * Pleas	TOMATIC NERATED CHARGE credit e see u	FINA BY C S ARE is a pdate	NCE CHARGE A UR SYSTEM FO GENERATED O pplied to HI d RMA policy	T A RATE OF 1% R EACH INVOICE N A MONTHLY BAS DS return withi	THAT IS OVERDUE SIS. .n 7 Days from i		
Offer to Sell Goods	or Services; Acce	ptance.	•		Non	Taxable	-15.00
The purchaser of the	goods or services	described i	n this Invoice accepts		*	Taxable	3112.50
the terms and condit http://www.malabs.c	om/terms-conditi	ons incornor	ated by this reference.		8.750% S	ales Tax	272.34
Any different or add	itional terms or co	onditions, wh					========
purchase order or other document, unless countersigned by Ma Labs, are null and void, superseded by this Invoice, and are expressly declined by Ma Labs.  Invoice Total 3369 Ma Labs.				3369.84			
1114 1.403,							

D/L: (408) 934-2540 • Fax: (408) 941-1088 • www.malabs.com • alex.an@malabs.com

## **Account Application**

Legal Business Name (same as business license)	Owner		
DBA (Doing Business As)	President		
Shipping/Billing Address (No P.O. Boxes please)	CEO / CFO		
City	Authorized Purchaser		
State Zip Code	E-mail Address		
Business Phone Number	Account Payable Contact Name		
Business Fax Number	Account Payable E-mail Address		
Dun and Bradstreet Number (D&B Number)	Business Website Address		
This company is a ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☐ Partnership	☐ LLC ☐ Corporation		
Federal Tax I.D. Number:	Date Business was founded:		
Length of time at this address:year(s)month(s)	Facilities : □ own □ leasesq ft		
lich category <b>best</b> describes your company's business? (Please ☐ System Integrator ☐ Distributor ☐ VAR/System Consultant ☐ E-Commerce ☐ Educational Reseller ☐ Exporter	<ul><li>□ Retail Store</li><li>□ Corporate Reseller</li><li>□ Dealer</li><li>□ OEM</li><li>□ Other:</li></ul>		
How many employee(s) in your company? (Please mark or □1-5 □6-10 □11-20 □21-50 What were your company's total revenues last year? (Please mark or □1-50 □ Less than \$100,000 □ \$100,000-\$499	o □51-100 □101-300 □300+ se mark one)		
☐ \$1,000,000-\$4,999,999 ☐ \$5,000,000-\$9,000 ☐ \$100,000,000+  Is there a parent company? ☐ Yes  If Yes, Parent Company's Name:	999,999 🗅 \$10,000,000-\$49,999,999		
Address:			
Does Parent Company guarantee debts? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
(4) Does your company have any branch offices? ☐ Yes, we have Please list the addresses of any branch offices your compallocations, please attach a separate sheet with the addresses	my has. If your company has more than 3 branch		
Street address Street address	Street address		
City, state, zip code City, state, zip code	City, state, zip code		
How did you find out about Ma Labs? (Please circle and / o ☐ Trade Show: CES CeBIT ☐ Referred by another company: (please specify) _	Computex Taipei Other		
☐ Advertisement: Print Ad Online	Other: (please specify)		
☐ Internet: Search Engine	Other: (please specify)		
☐ Contacted by Account Manager: (please specify)			
☐ Other: (please specify)	and the same of th		

#### **VA**★**LABS** 2075 N. Capitol Avenue • San Jose • California • 95132

D/L: (408) 934-2540 • Fax: (408) 941-1088 • www.malabs.com • alex.an@malabs.com

#### **Bank References:**

Bank Name Street		Business Checking Account Number						
		City	City State Z					
Bank Name		Business Sav	Business Savings Account Number					
n order to process your a complete and sign the fol		iire your signature	o access your bank	account infor	mation. Please			
Company Name								
Bank Name			1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -					
Account Number								
Address	and the state of t	City	State		Zip Code			
Name (please print) Title			Signature					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Tı	rade Refere						
	Account #			Term	Credit Limit			
Title		rade Refere	ences:	Term Term	Credit Limit			
Title  Business Name	Account #	rade Refere	P <b>nces:</b> Fax No.					
Title  Business Name  Business Name	Account #  Account #  Account #  Account #  The information parrant that the information parrant that the information parrant that the information parrant terms stated hat all accounts ownent terms stated a Service Charged funds, together ag a bank draft drave no less than 33%	Phone No.  Phone No.	Fax No.  A Laboratories, In any checks returned aximum allowed by ges, may be debited and. I/ We agree to	Term Term  Term  Ning an account of the second of the seco	Credit Limit  Credit Limit  Int with MA investigation I/We further aid in full, in our financial returned for Ily from your able costs of			
Business Name  Business Name  Business Name  / We understand that aboratories, Inc. and word all credit references understand and agree to accordance with the payonstitution are subject to insufficient or uncollected account or collected using collection costs which are	Account #  Account #  Account #  Account #  The information parrant that the information parrant that the information parrant that the information parrant terms stated hat all accounts ownent terms stated a Service Charged funds, together ag a bank draft drave no less than 33%	Phone No.  Phone No.	Fax No.  A Laboratories, In any checks returned and correct. In any checks returned aximum allowed by ges, may be debited ant. I/ We agree to cipal plus interest in any checks returned aximum allowed by ges, may be debited and the correct in the correc	Term Term  Term  Ning an account of the second of the seco	Credit Limit  Credit Limit  Unt with MA  investigation  I/We further  aid in full, in  rour financial  returned for  Ily from your  able costs of  y court costs			

#### MA\*LABS\*\* 2075 N. Capitol Avenue • San Jose • California • 95132

D/L: (408) 934-2540 • Fax: (408) 941-1088 • www.malabs.com • alex.an@malabs.com

Resale Information (If applicable)					
FIRM NAME:					
I HEREBY CERTIFY: That I hold a valid seller's permit # issued pursuant to the Sales and Use Tax law;					
that I am engaged in the business of selling					
that the tangible personal property described herein which I shall purchase from MA Laboratories, Inc. will be resold by me in the form of tangible property; PROVIDED, however, that in the event any of such property is used for any purpose other than retention, demonstration, or display while holding it for sale in the regular course of business. It is understood that I am required by the Sales and Use Tax Law to report and pay for the tax, measured by the purchase price of such property.					
Description of property to be purchased:					
Dated:	Signature				
	Name and Title(President/Owner)				
(location of the business)	(President/Owner)				
DESTINATION CONTROL STATEMENT  All products (commodities, technology, encryption, data or software) sold or distributed to Customer shall be exported from the United States in strict compliance with US Dept. of Commerce (BIS) Export Administration Regulations and U.S. Dept. of State (OFAC) Sanctions Program(s). Diversion contrary to U.S. law is strictly prohibited. As such:  **Customer certifies that it has read, understood, and agrees to the terms and conditions of Company's Export Compliance Policy Statement and pledges to adhere to said Policy in transacting any business with Company.  **Customer certifies that Company's export of products to Customer, and any designated consignee, ship to, dropship, or end-user of such products is/shall not be in violation of any US export control laws, rules and regulations.  **Customer certifies that it shall at all times comply with all US export control laws and regulations, and that it shall not at any time, directly or indirectly, divert any such product in violation of US laws.  **Customer certifies that it is not are restricted party and that any consignee, ship to, drop-ship, or end-user of product is not a restricted/blocked party on the Consolidated Screening List, see <a href="http://export.gov/ecr/eg_main_023148.asp">http://export.gov/ecr/eg_main_023148.asp</a> .  **Customer certifies that it has provided Company with true and complete information regarding the purchase, delivery, and use of said products, and represents and warrants that the sale/shipment is not prohibited by any U.S. export control laws or regulations (including consignment, trans-shipment, end-use or distribution to any end-user).  **Customer certifies that it shall execute U.S Dept. of Commerce Form BIS-711, Statement by Ultimate Consignee and Purchaser (attached) as a condition of any shipment of product to Customer, and shall cause any consignee, ship to, drop-ship, end-user, or ultimate purchaser other than Customer to execute a Destination Control Statement and Form BIS-711 prior to any					
Agreed:[Name of Company]  By:[Signature of Authorized Company Off					
[Print Name of Signatory] Its [Title]					

D/L: (408) 934-2540 • Fax: (408) 941-1088 • www.malabs.com • alex.an@malabs.com

# CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH U.S. ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING LAWS

It is Company policy to fully and strictly comply with U.S. anti-money laundering laws, including the U.S. Bank Secrecy Act and the U.S. Patriot Act, in connection with any payment for goods or services purchased from Company.

- Customer certifies that as a condition of doing business with Ma Labs that it (and all of its employees and agents) shall comply with all U.S. anti-money laundering laws, including the U.S. Bank Secrecy Act and the U.S. Patriot Act in connection with any payment or transfer of funds for goods or services.
- Customer certifies that any payment or transfer of funds to Company for goods or services to Company is not in violation of US or foreign currency laws.
- Customer certifies that it has received, understood, and agrees to fully comply with the attached Statement of Corporate Policy and Notice of Compliance with AML Laws in connection with any transaction, transfer, deposit, advance, or payment for goods or services provided by Company.
- Customer agrees that it shall not make any direct deposit of funds into Company's account in cash or any form of cash equivalent (e.g., personal check, cashier's check, certified check, Western Union, Moneygram, AMEX/traveler's check).
- Customer agrees to strictly follow Ma Labs policies and procedures in remitting payment. Any change in payment method must be approved in writing by Ma Labs before any order is fulfilled; noncompliance shall result in delay or cancelation of any pending transaction.
- Customer agrees not to make any payment or transfer of funds for goods or services or other deposit into Company's account by means of any third party facility including exchange house or casas de cambio.
- Customer must obtain pre-approval of Ma Labs to accept payment from a third party payor on the Ma Labs Approved List. Transactions will be canceled or delayed for noncompliance or completion of required documentation. Customer agrees to rescind any transaction where written pre-approval is not obtained from Ma Labs Credit Department and to pay for any such transaction through approved methods only.
- Customer acknowledges and agrees that payment by any means except as pre-approved is subject to rejection by Ma Labs in its sole discretion, and that Ma Labs may file appropriate reports of such transactions with the US Dept. of the Treasury and other governmental agencies.
- Customer agrees to provide all information and to execute all documents as may be necessary or required by Company to document compliance with U.S. anti-money laundering laws. This includes but is not limited to the third party payment forms attached hereto for international/domestic transactions.

Agreed:	Dated:
[Name of Company]	
By:	
[Signature of Authorized Company Official]	
[Print Name of Signatory]	
Its	
[Title]	

D/L: (408) 934-2540 • Fax: (408) 941-1088 • www.malabs.com • alex.an@malabs.com

## **Personal Guarantee**

This Personal Guaranty ("Guaranty") is made this day whose address is day	of, 2008 by,
whose address is	_ ("Guarantor") in favor of Ma Laboratories, Inc., a
California corporation ("Ma Labs").	
RECITALS	3
WHEREAS, Ma Labs is a vendor of computer products;	
WHEREAS, is the owner and principal of	f ("Company");
WHEREAS, as a condition for Ma Labs continuing to do business	ess with Company, and for each order placed by
Company in connection therewith, Ma Labs requires that Guar	antor unconditionally personally guarantee all
present and future obligations of Company to Ma Labs; and	
WHEREAS, Guarantor believes that it is in Guarantor's best in	terest to provide the requested Guaranty and has
voluntarily and knowingly agreed to execute this Guaranty;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt ar	nd sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by
Guarantor, Guarantor acknowledges and agrees as follows:	was a summary as a sum of the same of the
1. Guarantor hereby unconditionally personally guarantees the perf	ormance (nayment) of all present and future contract
order, payment and other obligations of Company to Ma Labs (he	ereafter collectively referred to as the "Contract")
including the full principal amount thereof with all interest and cha	arges accrued thereon as provided by agreement or by
law. This Guaranty shall be an absolute, irrevocable and continui	ng Guaranty.
<ol><li>The rights and remedies of Ma Labs against Guarantor arising ur</li></ol>	nder this Guaranty shall be separate and independent of
any rights and remedies Ma Labs may have under the Contract,	any other agreement or at law against Company, and
Guarantor acknowledges same.	·
3. Ma Labs shall not be required to proceed first or at all against Co	mpany or any other person or entity before enforcing the
terms of this Guaranty against Guarantor as to the full amount of	the principal obligation owed by Company to Ma Labs
with interest thereon as provided by agreement and at law (include	ling prejudgment interest).
4. Ma Labs shall not be required to pursue, exhaust or satisfy (whet	her in whole or in any part) any right or remedy Ma Labs
may possess against Company or any other person or entity before	ore legal action is instituted to enforce Ma Labs' rights
hereunder to obtain and enforce judgment against Guarantor on	this Guaranty for the full amount of Company's payment
obligations to Ma Labs, with accrued interest (including prejudgm 5. In the event Ma Labs is the prevailing party in any action to enfor	ent interest).
	ce this Guaranty, Ma Labs will be entitled to recover its
reasonable attorneys' fees, costs and expenses from Guarantor (expenses) and submit to legal jurisdiction in the county of Santa (	Including any audit and accounting fees, costs or
6. Guarantor shall provide Ma Labs, on request, with true, timely, co	Didia, State of California.
condition of Company insofar as pertinent to its ability to fulfill its	ongoing contract and navment obligations to Mallaha
All reports, financial statements, documents, representations, and	tother information of any kind provided to Mo. Lobe by
Guarantor or Company shall be true, timely, complete and correct	t in all material respects. Guarantor acknowledges that
this obligation is continuing in nature.	this an material respects. Oddrantor acknowledges that
7. Guarantor's obligations under this Guaranty shall not be waived.	diminished or discharged by any delay, forbearance
accommodation, or extension of time that Ma Labs may (in its sol	e discretion) grant to Company or Guarantor, by any
prior or future course of dealing between Ma Labs and the Comp	any, by the release of any other obligor or any collateral
or by any other act, omission, or circumstance., and Guarantor w	gives any right to assert same as to the entirety and any
part of the obligations of Company and Guarantor. Specifically an	d without in any way narrowing the scope of the
foregoing waivers, the Guarantor waives any and all rights of noti	ce, demand, presentation, subrogation, reimburgement
indemnification, contribution, setoff, election of remedies, and oth	er rights and defenses that are or may become available
to Guarantor by reason of California Civil Code §§ 2787 to 2855,	2899, and/or 3433, the California Commercial Code, or
other statutory or decisional law.  8. This Guaranty all of its terms and conditions, and all obligations of	
the desired and the territor and contactions, and all obligations (	of the Guarantor hereunder, shall be binding upon the
successors, assigns, heirs, and beneficiaries of such Guarantor (i	ncluding any trustee or debtor-in-possession on behalf
of such Guarantor) and shall inure to the benefit of Ma Labs and i	is successors and assigns.
<ol> <li>This Guaranty is intended as the final expression of this agreeme a complete and exclusive statement of its terms and conditions.</li> </ol>	nt of Guaranty and is acknowledged by Guarantor to be
enforcement of its rights and/or Company's or Guarantor's obligat	ions in connection with the Contract of the
shall in any way be deemed to give rise to any estoppel or waiver	or other claim or defense in fever of Community
Guarantor.	of other claim of defense in lavor of Company of
0	
Guarantor's Signature	Title (owner / president only)
Guarantor's Full Name (Typed or Printed)	Social Security Number
	(Passport or ID number for International Customer)
	Page 5 of 5